City of Ravenswood Common Council Minutes

September 7, 2021

Call to Order

Mayor Josh Miller called to order a meeting of the Common Council at 7:00 P.M. on September 7, 2021 in Ravenswood City Hall.

Pledge of Allegiance of the United States of America.

Mayor Josh Miller led the pledge of Allegiance.

Roll Call

Mayor Josh Miller conducted a roll call. The following members were present, Mayor Josh Miller Recorder Jared Bloxton, Councilors Nicholas Fox, Dee Scritchfield, Steve Tucker, Denise Toler Amanda Slaven, and Attorney Steve Cogar, City Clerk Kimberly Benson

Consent Agenda

Recorder Bloxton moved to approve the minutes from August 3, 2021 and August 17, 2021 Second by Councilor Fox all members voting yes Motion Approved.

Public Forum None

Business

- a. Councilor Tucker moved to approve to award the Ravenswood Municipal Water Project per the recommendations of Dunn Engineers Inc Second by Councilor Scritchfield all members voting Yes Motion Approved.
- b. Recorder Bloxton moved to approve the one-year contract with Tiano-Knopp Associates for professional grant writing services Second by Councilor Toler all members voting Yes Motion Approved.
- c. Councilor Tucker moved to put out a solicitation for Engineers for projects Second by Councilor Toler all members Voting Yes Motion Approved.
- d. Councilor Tucker moved to approve Pickerington Associates to design the roof for the McIntosh building Second Councilor Slaven all members voting Yes Motion Approved.

Next Meeting September 21, 2021

Ad	iournment	
----	-----------	--

Mayor Miller adjourned the meeting at 7:29 pm via a motion from Councilor Fox and Second by Councilor Toler that passed unanimously. Submitted

by	

Clerk/Treasurer Kimberly Benson MMC

.Mayor Josh Miller